## **TABULATION BID**

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

Transportation Department

2008 Enterprise Dr.

Round Rock, Texas. 78664

Bid Extended By: Matt Bushak, PE

**Print Name** 

Initials

**Bid Opening Date:** 

1/7/2020

Bid Opening Location: 3400 Sunrise Road

Liquidated Damages: \$ 1000 / Calendar Days

No. of Responses:

Project Manager: JC Montelongo

**Project Consultant:** 

N/A

Projec 2019 SMP Project A - Residental Type - F overlay

Project Duration: 120 Calendar Days

Bidders Name				CORR		Alpha Paving		Austin Materials		Lone Star Paving	
Contractors Business Location				Engineer's OPC		Round Rock, TX		Austin, TX		Austin, TX	
Guarantee: Bid Bond, Cashier Check or Certified Check						Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Statement of Safety Experience, Yes or No						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum(s) Acknowledged, Yes, No, or N/A						Yes		Yes		Yes	
APPROX.			UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST
1	Type F HMAC 1" Overlay including tack coat	21000	Ton	\$100.00	\$2,100,000.00	\$96.00	\$2,016,000.00	\$96.50	\$2,026,500.00	\$101.00	\$2,121,000.00
2	Pavement Repair	8500	Ton	\$115.00	\$977,500.00	\$88.00	\$748,000.00	\$113.60	\$965,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,062,500.00
3	Edge Milling (6' wide)	140000	SY	\$2.00	\$280,000.00	\$1.30	\$182,000.00	\$1.65	\$231,000.00	\$1.70	\$238,000.00
4	Surface Milling	4000	SY	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$2.30	\$9,200.00	\$2.15	\$8,600.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00
5	Valve Can Adjustment	20	EA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$126.00	\$2,520.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00
6	Manhole Adjustment	600	EA	\$300.00	\$180,000.00	\$180.00	\$108,000.00	\$233.00	\$139,800.00	\$283.25	\$169,950.00
	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter(incl 4"										
7	TY A or TY B HMAC)	7000	LF	\$60.00	\$420,000.00	\$58.00	\$406,000.00	\$55.00	\$385,000.00	\$57.75	\$404,250.00
8		8500	SF	\$15.00	\$127,500.00	\$16.00	\$136,000.00	\$15.00	\$127,500.00	\$16.50	\$140,250.00
9	Remove and Replace Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	33000	SF	\$10.00	\$330,000.00	\$12.00	\$396,000.00	\$11.50	\$379,500.00	\$12.50	\$412,500.00
10	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	35	EA	\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$61,250.00	\$2,060.00	\$72,100.00
11	Remove and Replace Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	5	SF	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,236.00	\$6,180.00
12	Traffic Control	4	MO	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$61,615.00	\$246,460.00	12,802.50	\$51,210.00
	TOTAL:				\$4,527,750.00		\$4,086,900.00		\$4,576,230.00		\$4,700,000.00

SHEET: 1 of 1

